Negele Messtechnik GmbH • Raiffeisenweg 7 • D-87743 Egg a. d. Günz • Telefon +49 (0) 83 33 / 92 04-0 • Fax +49 (0) 83 33 / 92 04-49
1
NKS-41-1
NKS-42-1 NKS-40-1
NKS-90-1
Product Information NKS-40, NKS-90
Controller
Application

Basic multi-language
Expert multi-language
Order example: BlueControl® / Basic
Example operating
Example trend recording
Example diagnostic functions
Negele Messtechnik GmbH • Raiffeisenweg 7 • D-87743 Egg a. d. Günz • Telefon +49 (0) 83 33 / 92 04-0 • Fax +49 (0) 83 33 / 92 04-49
7
Product Information BlueControl®
Table Funktios of BlueControl®-Versions
Example setting of parameters
Parameter help:
moving the mouse over a data field, the precise description of the parameter is displayed.
Functionality Basic Expert
parameter and configuration setting yes yes
controller and loop simulation yes yes
download: transfer of an engineering to the controller yes yes
online mode / visualisation yes yes
defining an application specific linearization yes yes
configuration in the extended operating level yes yes
upload: reading an engineering from the controller yes yes
basic diagnostic functions no yes
saving data file and engineering yes yes
printer function yes yes
online documentation, help yes yes
implementation of measurement value correction yes yes
data acquisition and trend display yes yes
wizard function yes yes
extended simulation no yes
customer-specific default data-set no yes
programeditor (NKS-90-1 programmer only no yes
Rail line system support no yes
Negele Messtechnik GmbH • Raiffeisenweg 7 • D-87743 Egg a. d. Günz • Telefon +49 (0) 83 33 / 92 04-0 • Fax +49 (0) 83 33 / 92 04-49
8
Order Code NKS-40, NKS-90
Example:
NKS - 4 0-1 0 0 - 100  0 D -   091
Housing
0-1 NKS-40-1 size 48x96
1-1 NKS-41-1 size 96x48 (landscape)
2-1 NKS-42-1 size 96x96
Connectors
0 Flat pin connectors
1 Screw terminals
Relais
0 90...250VAC, 3 relais
1 24VAC / 18...30VDC, 3 relais
2 90...250VAC, 2 relais + mA / V / logic
3 24VAC / 18...30VDC, 2 relais + mA / V / logic
000 no option
100 RS422 / 485 + transmitter supply + di2, di3
Configuration
0 Standard
9 Configuration to specification
Manual
D Manual German
E Manual English
F Manual French
Certified
091 Standard (CE certified)
U91 cUL-certified (with screw terminals only)
D91 DIN 3440 certified
G91 GL-certified
NKS - 4
Order code NKS - 4x
Example:
NKS - 9 0-1  0      0 - 10  0      0   D -    091
Housing
0-1 NKS-90-1 size 48x96
2-1 NKS-92-1 size 96x96
Connectors
0 Flat-pin connectors
1 Screw terminals
Relais